

Order below Exh.131 in R.C.S.NO.103/2012.

By this application the plaintiff has prayed to give the time limit to T.I.L.R. Newasa to complete the measurement.

2. The defendant filed the say underneath of the application and opposed the application. It is objected that as per the order below Exh.123, D.I.L.R. is appointed. Therefore, the application is not tenable. Hence prayed to reject the application.

3. Heard the Learned counsel for the parties. The T.I.L.R. has various types of measurement as per the fees. It is not just to give them specific time limit, but it is directed to comply the order of commission as early as possible. Accordingly application is disposed off. No order as to costs.

Dt.16/08/2016.

(P.V.Bulbule)
Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Newasa.