

(L)

Issues

- 1 Does the plaintiff prove rights in the suit property and lawful possession over the suit property ?
- 2 Does the plaintiff prove that during the pendency of the suit, the defendant carried out the construction over the suit property ?
3. Is the suit within limitation ?
4. Is the suit properly valued and Court fee paid ?
5. Is the suit bad for non-joinder of necessary party ?
6. Is the plaintiff entitled for perpetual injunction and mandatory injunction as claimed ?
7. What order and decree ?

Date – 22/01/2018

(P.V.Bulbule)
Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Newasa.